
During the month of April 2023,
PPHI Sindh provided free

 OPD Services to 2,338,141 patients.

 Under 5 OPD Services to 371,195 children.

 Treatment to 137,349 children under 5 years for Malnutrition.

 Treatment to 75,235 children under 5 years for Diarrhoea.

 Treatment to 26,461 children under 5 years for Pneumonia.

 Treatment to 155,959 patients for Malaria.

 Treatment to 62,587 patients for Diarrhoea.

 Treatment to 360,878 patients with AURI.

 Family Planning services to 76,845 clients including 7,685 implants 

       and 5,441 IUCD insertions, and PPFP services to 10,142 patients.

 ANC services to 50,386 pregnant women and PNC services to 23,176
       postpartum women.

 Delivery services to 18,436 women and C-Sections to 650 women.

 TB suspects in OPD 45,857 out of which 538 were found positive (at 

       only BMU HFs).

 Treatment to 146,616 patients for Hepatitis C and 146,543 patients   

       for Hepatitis B.
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RHC Tando Jam
RHC Chohar Jamali
RHC Bhit Shah
RHC Chamber
RHC Bhan
RHC Bulri Shah Karim
SGH Jannat Gull
RHC Old Thaana
RHC Rehri Mirani
RHC Garhi Hassan
RHC Nasirabad
RHC Khanpur
RHC Banguldero
RHC Ghari Khuda Bux
RHC Gerello
RHC Badah
RHC Tangwani
Sita Road
RHC Islamkot
RHC Kario Ganhwar
RHC Kheensar
RHC Khokhrapar
RHC Nindo
RHC Jhudo
RHC Jaffar Khan Laghari
RHC Jam Nawaz Ali
RHC Daur
RHC Halani
RHC Pir Jo Goth
MCHC Mirpur Mathelo
SGH Ibrahim Hyderi
SGH Murad Memon
THQ Arija
THQ Dokri
SGH Naudero
THQ Ratodero
MCH Kausar Hospital
MCHC Mirwah

16,015
15,029
13,322
7,617
9,206
7,484
4,958
2,226
4,228
3,909
9,706
10,969
4,268
9,648
4,881
7,063
7,646
5,414
7,390
4,932
2,852
3,359
7,780
5,039
3,138
3,729
11,252
10,706
12,356
1,930

12,063
6,882
7,172

30,899
22,882
11,739
2,275
1,991

223
103
231
109
170
284
169
64
125
168
186
74
56
86
106
148
203
112
81
81
52
90
99
103
46
50
161
82
82

285
31
111
131

309
177
228
205
95

231
155
282
225
171
171
152
134
58
124
192
270
62
167
106
319
98
148
381
93

267
52
124
100
63
117
165
92
148
482
127
234
213
280
396
307
402
74

115
46
142
13
57
72
71
39
9

82
109
29
16
14
41
30
114
26
78
43
56
12
27
40
4
14
23
25
24

442
13
17
14
118
167
67

387
122

3,574
2,861
3,767
3,164
1,626
2,268
1,646
1493
628

1,902
2,507
5,573
1,720
3,127
2,566
1,960
4,005
2,698
7,339
1845
2,397
750

1,944
2,196
1,990
2,113

3,809
2,732
4,931
9,738
1,763
4196
3,539
5,132
5,833
15,284
7,908
1,484

738
630
865
470
242
203
430
118
171
77
-

213
-

150
-

409
58
291
681
196
97
62
83
169
28
115

478
240
336
1,317
378
208
222
401

1,232
490
1,161
242
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-
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-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

155
-

-
-

92
-

313
17

Sr# RHC Name Total
OPD

Total
FP

ANC-1 Total
Deliveries

Total
Lab

Total
Sonographies

Cesarean
Sections

DISTRICT SUMMARY
MONTHLY EPI COVERAGE APRIL 2023

Districts

KHAIRPUR

DADU

TOTAL 

BCG

6,221

3,669

9,890

BCG
%

76%

70%

74%

Penta-1

6,905

4,483

11,388

Penta-1
%

91%

93%

92%

Penta-3

6,794

4,474

11,268

Penta-3
%

90%

93%

91%

Measles-1

6,549

4,536

11,085

Measles-1
%

87%

94%

89%

Measles-2

6,539

4,522

11,061

Measles-2
%

86%

94%

89%

Td

10,172

5,818

15,990

Td
%

122%

109%

117%

Hep B

551

945

1,496

Hep B
%

7%

18%

11%
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
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24

25
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28
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5,138

5,874

5,845

3,385

6,048

3,988

4,731

851

35,860

4,361

2,777

3,463

2,556

6,640

6,416

26,213

4,710

2,395

5,208

5,102

6,663

4,528

3,947

32,553

5,921

6,359

8,272

10,313

30,865

3,717

5,610

5,396

6,329

21,052

Hyderabad

Jamshoro

Matiari

Sujawal

Tando Allahyar

Tando M. Khan

Thatta

Malir

MPK-A

MPK-B

Badin-A

Badin-B

TPK

UK

Larkano SC

Dadu

Kashmore

Shikarpur

Jacobabad

Kamber

Larkano

Sukkur

Ghotki

KHP-A

KHP-B

SBA

NSF

Sanghar-A

Sanghar-B

RO-I

RO-II

RO-III

RO-IV

RO-V

5,138

5,874

5,845

3,385

6,048

3,989

4,731

850

35860

4,361

2,777

3,463

2,556

6,640

6,382

26,179

4,816

2,395

5,208

5,102

6,664

4,528

3,947

32,660

5,921

6,359

8,272

10,313

30,865

3,717

5,610

5,396

6,329

21,052

Test
Done

538

347

510

83

527

185

244

56

2,490

392

137

115

161

146

290

1,241

323

119

164

232

918

236

175

2,167

279

773

446

900

2,398

366

357

576

844

2,143

Reac-
tive

Total Hepatitis C
Progress

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

Apr-23

MonthDistrictsSr#

Rapid Test Done on RDT Rapid Test Done on RDT

Total Part-1: HEPATITIS-C Total Part-2: HEPATITIS-B Part-3: Vaccine Report Part-4: Vaccine Doses Report

Total Hepatitis B
Progress

Doses Doses

10%

6%

9%

2%

9%

5%

5%

7%

7%

9%

5%

3%

6%

2%

5%

5%

7%

5%

3%

5%

14%

5%

4%

7%

5%

12%

5%

9%

8%

10%

6%

11%

13%

10%

Positivi-
ty Ratio

Test
Done

71

76

87

8

80

29

37

24

412

105

49

46

37

44

114

395

93

28

111

78

116

72

75

573

115

212

139

199

665

99

140

111

110

460

Reac-
tive

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

2%

2%

1%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%

Positivi-
ty Ratio

2,168

1,124

1,402

1,075

1,953

2,784

1,703

5

12,214

2,202

2,104

1,786

1,239

2,599

3,899

13,829

2,114

736

4,477

920

4,303

5,032

2,394

19,976

3305

1615

2473

2105

9,498

1,724

3,552

1,226

2,585

9,087

Children <
12 (OPD +

GP)

3,043

4,531

5,491

3,750

5,089

5,053

4,334

333

31,624

4,086

3,044

3,704

2,903

5,244

6,956

25,937

3,329

1,874

4,712

3,298

6,522

9,699

2,941

32,375

5,014

5,113

8,852

9,930

28,909

3,360

6,085

3,914

6,336

19,695

Adult
(OPD +

GP)

832

645

1,045

370

1,191

766

827

112

5,788

1,178

787

653

1,136

1,993

2,027

7,774

574

736

1,153

429

1,069

1,379

1,694

7,034

758

1,006

1,527

1,606

4,897

654

406

1,788

1,921

4,769

MH+
FP

6,043

6,300

7,938

5,195

8,233

8,603

6,864

450

49,626

7,466

5,935

6,143

5,278

9,836

12,882

47,540

6,017

3,346

10,342

4,647

11,894

16,110

7,029

59,385

9,077

7,734

12,852

13,641

43,304

5,738

10,043

6,928

10,842

33,551

Total
Doses

4,459

5,229

5,233

4,617

6,582

5,425

5,810

238

37,593

5,829

4,184

4,615

3,850

8,011

8,959

35,448

3,375

2,487

7,019

4,106

8,207

14,030

5,587

44,811

7,584

6,547

8,964

11,220

34,315

4,556

7,691

5,661

8,662

26,570

1st

Dose

1,402

919

2,427

578

1,582

2,994

1,003

131

11,036

1,523

1,428

1,188

1,323

1,611

3,537

10,610

2,558

682

2,598

466

2,844

1,814

1,407

12,369

1,416

1,025

3,798

2,237

8,476

1,082

2,191

1,218

1,935

6,426

2nd

Dose

182

152

278

0

69

184

51

81

997

114

323

340

105

214

386

1,482

84

177

725

75

843

266

35

2,205

77

162

90

184

513

100

161

49

245

555

3rd

Dose

6,043

6,300

7,938

5,195

8,233

8,603

6,864

450

49,626

7,466

5,935

6,143

5,278

9,836

12,882

47,540

6,017

3,346

10,342

4,647

11,894

16,110

7,029

59,385

9,077

7,734

12,852

13,641

43,304

5,738

10,043

6,928

10,842

33,551

Total
Doses

MONTHWISE HEPATITIS SCREENING AND VACCINATION


